
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas House District  67

23,696 100.0% 18,656 100.0%

17,644 74.5%

1,281 5.4%

72 0.3%

1,282 5.4%

31 0.1%

82 0.3%

1,343 5.7%

1,961 8.3%

14,303 76.7%

1,018 5.5%

60 0.3%

989 5.3%

29 0.2%

65 0.3%

833 4.5%

1,359 7.3%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

795 3.4%

1,846 7.8%

969 4.1%

2,176 9.2%

2,520 10.6%

2,139 9.0%

1,502 6.3%

701

1,698

1,087

1,774

2,358

2,295

1,836

1,496

3,544

2,056

3,950

4,878

4,434

3,338

3.0%

7.2%

4.6%

7.5%

10.0%

9.7%

7.7%

6.3%

15.0%

8.7%

16.7%

20.6%

18.7%

14.1%

Congressional Districts:

Senate Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

1

22

1

21

USDs: 378,383

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 23,493 99.1%

3,088 13.0%

20,405 86.1%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

2,934 100.0%

1,918 65.4%

101 3.4%

645 22.0%

270 9.2%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

203

80

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

11,290 100.0%

10,115 89.6%

5,234 46.4%

4,881 43.2%

1,175 10.4%
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