	Popul (number and percen		(ו	
	Census		Voting Age	
tal Population	23,696	100.0%	18,656	100.0%
White	17,644	74.5%	14,303	76.7%
Black	1,281	5.4%	1,018	5.5%
American Indian	72	0.3%	60	0.3%
Asian	1,282	5.4%	989	5.3%
Hawaiian	31	0.1%	29	0.2%
Other Races	82	0.3%	65	0.3%
Two or More Races	1,343	5.7%	833	4.5%
Hispanic (all races)	1,961	8.3%	1,359	7.3%

Persons in Househol (number and percent of persons in		
Total Persons in Household	23,493	99.1%
Persons in a family or nonfamily household	20,405	86.1%
Persons living alone	3,088	13.0%

Family Households with Persons Under 18 (number and percent of persons in Households)				
Total	2,934	100.0%		
Married Couples	1,918	65.4%		
Cohabitating Couples	101	3.4%		
Female householder, no spouse	645	22.0%		
Male householder, no spouse	270	9.2%		

Housing Units (number and percent of all units)				
Total	11,290	100.0%		
Occupied	10,115	89.6%		
Owner Occupied	5,234	46.4%		
Renter Occupied	4,881	43.2%		
Vacant	1,175	10.4%		

203
80

Under 5 years of age	Male		Female		Both	
	795	3.4%	701	3.0%	1,496	6.3%
5 to 17 years of age	1,846	7.8%	1,698	7.2%	3,544	15.0%
18 to 21 years of age	969	4.1%	1,087	4.6%	2,056	8.7%
22 to 29 years of age	2,176	9.2%	1,774	7.5%	3,950	16.7%
30 to 44 years of age	2,520	10.6%	2,358	10.0%	4,878	20.6%
45 to 64 years of age	2,139	9.0%	2,295	9.7%	4,434	18.7%
65 years of age and older	1,502	6.3%	1,836	7.7%	3,338	14.1%

Other Information

Congressional Districts:1Senate Districts:22SBOE Districts:1Judicial Districts:21USDs:378,383